



**American National Union of  
The United States of America**

NAC Address: 70PHZ P5FJ2  
State of Iowa, judicial district #15  
NAC Address: 76B5V PXQZ6  
Great Jury Foreperson  
NAC Address: 7089W PV9PG

Temporary Email: [gjforeperson@narrowway.support](mailto:gjforeperson@narrowway.support)



**THE GREAT JURY FOR THE AMERICAN NATIONAL UNION OF  
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
True Bill of Indictment**



*Claimant: American National Union of The United States of America*

v.

*Respondents: Lori Elaine Lightfoot, Jay Robert Pritzker and Mary Allison Arwady*

The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the American National Union of The United States of America in Social Compact in accordance with the Law of Nations and is with jurisdiction and venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America, and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America hereby informs the War Crimes Tribunal for The United States of America that the Great Jury convened to hear evidence presented by the Claimant, and

It has been determined from the evidence presented within this Pending Bill of Indictment that there is probable cause to charge the aforementioned Respondent(s) with:

- ❖ Violating the 1st Law of Noah- Do not worship idols
- ❖ Violating Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War Crime)
- ❖ Violation of the Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII Of Justice and Polity § 158 A nation ought to make justice reign (Capital Crime)
- ❖ Violation of Article 1 of the Montevideo Convention



Registered with the IP Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103  
20211110-GJ-TRUE-BILL-CITY-OF-CHIGAGO

- ❖ Slavery- a violation of Public Law 101-4, therefore violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101
- ❖ Persecution- a violation of all Public Laws-101 (WAR CRIME)

## International Translation

*A Classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice section of the Continental Free Press News as an International Public Notice can be found here: [LINK](#)*

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents, current Mayor of Chicago, Governor of Illinois and Chicago Department of Public Health commissioner, have violated the **1st Law of Noah- Do not worship idols** for Respondent's implementation of policies in accordance to recommendations by satanic organizations such as the Center for Disease Control and Prevention [LINK](#) that worship Baphomet, banned within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United of America [LINK](#), to conduct psychological operations in the form of mandates for injections of experimental synthetic genes ( hereinafter "biological weapons") to incite discrimination against unexperimented civilian inhabitants and their posterity thereby warring with employees/ families to convert said employees/ families to accepting the mark of the beast and the antichrist system [LINK](#), and [LINK](#) further evidenced in the Municipal Flag of Chicago itself whereas the four stars represent the idolatrous star of Rephaim, Descendant of the Nephilim Baphomet worship, and

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have violated **Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War Crime)** [LINK](#) for Respondent's arbitrarily attempting to mandate injections of biological weapons [LINK](#) upon civilians in an attempt to normalize a dictatorship regime and communist doctrine wherein the Respondents take full medical power of attorney over the civilians resulting in adverse reactions and death , [LINK](#), [LINK](#) and, [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have violated the **Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII Of Justice and Polity § 158 A nation ought to make justice reign** for Respondent's attempts at administering justice [LINK](#), absent a Social Compact in violation of International Law as codified within the *Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII § 158* wherein it states;

“Next to the care of religion, one of the principal duties of a nation relates to justice. They ought to employ their utmost attention in causing it to prevail in the state, and to take proper measures for having it dispensed to every one in the most certain, the most speedy, and the least burdensome manner. This obligation flows from the object proposed by uniting in civil society, and from the social compact itself.”, and



The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have violated **Article 1 of the Montevideo Convention** committing a capital offense [LINK](#), and [LINK](#) for Respondent's attempts to administer justice without the qualifications of a State as a person of International Law being absent a legally established Government by and between a permanent population within Social Compact [LINK](#) in violation of International Law as codified within the *Law of Nations* and as a result, lack the requirements to enter into relations with other states in accordance with Article 1 of the Montevideo Convention wherein it states;

“The state as a person of international law should possess the following qualifications: (a) a permanent population; (b) a defined territory; (c) government; and (d) capacity to enter into relations with the other states”, and

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have committed **Slavery- a violation of Public Law 101-4, therefore violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101** by attempting to take medical and religious power of attorney over civilian inhabitants by attempting to administer mandates for injections of biological weapons [LINK](#). Therefore, Respondents are implementing the New World Order communist depopulation agenda as inscribed upon the Georgia Guide Stones while operating under emergency executive orders published on (March 18th, 2020) by Donald J. Trump [LINK](#) followed immediately by an illegal war declaration upon the coronavirus on (March 19th, 2020) by the aforementioned [LINK](#), and Further, Respondent's presumed immunity under the protection of the emergency executive order issued by Donald J. Trump for decisions rendered by Respondents does not neutralize Respondent's liability for **war crimes** committed upon civilian inhabitants. Acting on recommendations by the National Institute of Health director Anthony Fauci (human rights violator) and the satanic organization, Center for Disease Control and Prevention [LINK](#), partially funded by enemy of the country, William Henry Gates III [LINK](#), during an illegally declared war on coronavirus, Respondents are rejecting the civilian inhabitant's intangible property rights to tangible property, further prompting the charge of **Slavery- a violation of Public Law 101-4, therefore violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101, [LINK](#), [LINK](#), and [LINK](#)**, and

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have committed **Persecution- a violation of all Public Laws-101 (WAR CRIME)** for forfeiture of employment [LINK](#), and creating civil unrest by depriving the aforementioned civilian inhabitants the right to life, liberty and security of persons, and attempting to administer mandates for injections of biological weapons upon civilian inhabitants [LINK](#) wherein the covid-19 novel virus has a survival rating as compared to the common cold [LINK](#). Respondents are Persecuting upon the unexperimented civilian inhabitants, therefore the attempted mandate is nefarious, wherein the Respondents are attempting to implement the New World Order communist depopulation agenda as inscribed upon the Georgia Guide Stones, and



The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America renders this True Bill of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bi-Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America where in it states:

“Article 15: The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be given in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great jury that the evidence is true, and published with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be a justification; and the Great jury shall be the judges of the law and facts”, and The Great Jury Further Sayeth Naught,



*Kevin Michael Juhas*, Trustee

Kevin Michael Juhas, Trustee

Great Jury Foreperson

*William J. Ryan*

This 236th Day in the year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 10th day of November in the two thousand and twenty-first year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name.

